## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
State Street Bank & Trust Company, Inc. 06/29/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY I	ATA			
Name:	Kings III of America, Inc., North America			
Street Address:	751 Canyon Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 100			
City:	Coppell			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75019			
PROPERTY NUMBE				
Property T	уре	Number		
Patent Number:				
	538	6463	3864	
		6463	0 5386463	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (412)562-10 be sent via US Mai	41 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (412)562-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 412-562-163	41 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 37	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (412)562-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 412-562-163 vicki.cremon	41 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 87 ese@bipc.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (412)562-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 412-562-163 vicki.cremon :: Michael L. D	41 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 87 ese@bipc.com ever	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (412)562-10 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 412-562-163 vicki.cremon :: Michael L. D 301 Grant S	41 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 87 ese@bipc.com ever	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (412)562-10 <i>be sent via US Maii</i> 412-562-163 vicki.cremon vicki.cremon :: Michael L. D 301 Grant S 20th Floor	41 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 87 ese@bipc.com ever	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (412)562-10 be sent via US Main 412-562-163 vicki.cremon :: Michael L. D 301 Grant S 20th Floor Pittsburgh, F	41 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 87 ese@bipc.com ever treet	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (412)562-10 be sent via US Main 412-562-163 vicki.cremon S: Michael L. D 301 Grant S 20th Floor Pittsburgh, F	41 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 37 ese@bipc.com ever treet PENNSYLVANIA 15219	\$40.00	

PATENT REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0036

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this 22 day of January, 2009, by STATE STREET BANK & TRUST COMPANY, INC. ("Lender"), in favor of KINGS III OF AMERICA, INC., NORTH AMERICA ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower were parties to a certain credit agreement, as the same was amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, dated as of July 9, 1993, under which the Lender extended loans to Borrower, and were also parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 1993 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 1993 at Reel 006723, Frame 0081 (Patents) under which Borrower granted Lender a security interest in certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the patents and trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement as to the patents and trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases to Borrower all interest which Lender possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the patents, trademarks and copyrights listed on the attached schedule hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF STATE STREET BANK & TRUST COMPANY, INC. has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

STATE STREET BANK & TRUST COMPANY, INC.

KENNET Name: Title

STATE OF Massachuserts COUNTY OF SFEDIL

On this <u>JAM</u> day of January, 2009, before me, a notary public, personally appeared <u>KENNETH</u> J. <u>MOCNEY</u>, who acknowledged himself/herself to be <u>Semir Vice Messium</u> of <u>State Smeet Ban</u>, and that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of <u>KENNETH</u> J. <u>MocNey</u> himself/herself as such officer of <u>State Smeet Bank</u> as the free act and deed of said <u>Kenneth</u> J. <u>MocNy</u> and as his/her free act and deed individually and as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

<u>Nayll</u> Notary **Jublic** 

My commission expires: 10/12/2013

GAYLE M. JOSEPH Notary Public

## SCHEDULE A LIST OF REGISTERED PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

Registered Patents and Patent Applications:

Patent No.	Issue Date	
5,386,463	01-31-1995	

PATENT REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0039

.

**RECORDED: 06/30/2009** 

.